REPORT OF AKRON MUNICIPAL COURT
FOR YEAR 2009 AS REQUIRED BY
OHIO REVISED CODE, SECTION 1901.14(A)(4)

CASE FILINGS AND DISPOSITIONS

CIVIL DIVISION
CASES FILED 2009*
Property Damages/Personal Injury 223
Contracts 7,101
Transfers & Replevins 474
F.D. and Money (Evictions) 3,355
Small Claims 1,298
Trusteeship Cases 10
# Landlord Tenant Cases 13
TOTAL CIVIL CASES FILED 12,474
CASES DISPOSED 2009* 13,509
CASES PENDING DECEMBER 31, 2009 4,915

CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION

CASES FILED 2009*

Traffic 24,842
Criminal 15,328
TOTAL CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC CASES FILED 40,170
CASES DISPOSED 2009* =============
Traffic 25,315
Criminal 15,142
TOTAL CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC CASES DISPOSED 40,457
CASES PENDING DECEMBER 31, 2009
Traffic 10,573
Criminal 6,116
TOTAL CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC CASES PENDING 16,689
PARKING DIVISION
CASES FILED 2009*
Parking Civil 21,863
Parking Criminal 15
TOTAL CASES FILED 21,878
CASES DISPOSED 2009*
Parking Civil 17,035
Parking Criminal 12
TOTAL CASES DISPOSED 17,047

* Filed and Disposed figures reflect only new filings & final
terminations, and thus do not correspond with figures supplied
on Supreme Court Report.



EXPENDITURES

CLERK OF COURT 3,198,225.00
JUDICIAL 3,513,136.00
TOTAL 6,711,361.00
2009 RECEIPTS
CIVIL DIVISION
Filing Fees 1,448,553.99
AMCIS ** 130,865.69
Judgments,Deposits 4,670,372.16
Trusteeship Payments 32,116.09
Landlord/Tenant Rent Payments 11,603.00
Special Project Fee 280,438.55
TOTAL RECEIPTS - CIVIL DIVISION 6,573,949.48
CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION
Fines, Costs, & Fees 3,875,510.53
AMCIS ** 178,443.71
Bonds Collected 1,357,281.34
Sweep Account CD Interest -55.14
Special Project Fee 348,546.85
TOTAL RECEIPTS - CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION 5,759,727.29
PARKING DIVISION
Parking Penalties-Civil 301,222.70
Parking Penalties-Criminal 0.00
Bath 360.00
SCSO 4,893.70
D.ET.ER. 9,255.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS - PARKING DIVISION 315,731.40

TOTAL RECEIPTS=



2009 DISBURSEMENTS

TO CITY OF AKRON

CIVIL DIVISION
Filing Fees
AMCIS **
Trusteeship
1% Landlord/Tenant Cost
Jury Fees
Unclaimed Checks
Special Project Fee

TOTAL DISBURSED TO AKRON - CIVIL DIVISION

CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION
Fines, Costs, Fees
AMCIS **
Indigent Drivers Training Program
Akron DUI/Drug Fines
10% Bonds- 10% to city
Unclaimed Bonds
Special Project Fee
Probation Supervision

TOTAL DISBURSED TO AKRON-CRIM/TRAF DIVISION

PARKING DIVISION
Civil Penalties
Criminal Penalties
Handicap - A.P.D.
Handicap - Education Fund

TOTAL DISBURSED TO AKRON - PARKING DIVISION

TOTAL DISBURSED TO CITY OF AKRON

**Restricted Account: to "computerize the court " and to
"computerize the office of the clerk" per O.R.C. 1901.261 (A) (1) and (B) (1)

1,046,316.66
133,266.18
1,137.25
141.98
800.00
4,987.71
285,475.41

2,138,532.12
181,686.90
17,145.50
52,299.18
58,066.40
6,046.90
352,666.17
17,625.00

264,708.53
240.00
18,982.16
18,982.16



TO STATE OF OHIO

BMV-OLF Fees

Victim's Assistance
Public Defender Fees
State Board of Pharmacy
Legal Aid Fees
D.E.T.ER

Other Fines & Fees

TOTAL DISBURSED TO STATE OF OHIO

TO SUMMIT COUNTY
Penalties, Fines, Costs, & Fees
Jail Facilitiy Fees
Law Library Association
Crime Stoppers

TOTAL DISBURSED TO SUMMIT COUNTY

TO OTHER CITIES, VILLAGES, & TOWNSHIPS
IN COURT'S JURISDICTION
City of Fairlawn
Village of Lakemore
Village of Richfield
Village of Mogadore
Township of Bath
Township of Richfield
Township of Springfield

TOTAL DISB TO OTHER CITIES/VIL/TWP

TO OTHER AGENCIES AND INTERESTED PARTIES

Refunds-Penalties, Fines, & Costs
Outside Law Enforcement Agencies (DUI/Drugs)
Restitution

Civil Judgments

Foreign Service/Refunds

Witness Fees/Deposits

Bond Refunds

Bond Transfers to Other Courts
Trusteeship/Creditors
Trusteeship/Others

Landlords

Refunds to Tenants/3rd Parties
Legal News Fees

TOTAL DISBURSED TO OTHERS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

9,990.00
206,695.75
344,566.02

47,992.79
291,742.18
10,370.00
498,210.69

276,076.22
34,947.40
42,125.50

5,110.16

26,626.00
3,818.00
1,188.00

620.00

13,792.00
2,703.00

18,580.50

68,580.53
20,635.50
86,524.69
4,687,342.37
9,839.97
7,991.20
650,901.99
571,973.00
43,388.38
0.00
9,150.57
247.50
134,737.19



